
2019-2020 Holy Family University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-18   Conf: 6-11   Home: 5-8   Away: 5-9   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
35 Aughburns, Branden 28-28 913 32.6 195-373 .523 9-37 .243 84-137 .613 84 154 238 8.5 76 3 44 94 70 17 483 17.3
21 Esposito, Eric 27-23 836 31.0 149-322 .463 57-158 .361 20-60 .333 41 172 213 7.9 84 5 44 65 30 45 375 13.9
03 Moore, Devon 24-24 800 33.3 105-252 .417 63-168 .375 34-52 .654 19 58 77 3.2 50 0 47 43 1 16 307 12.8
11 Dalessandro, Vincenzo 14-13 402 28.7 63-145 .434 20-69 .290 19-39 .487 24 60 84 6.0 25 0 19 24 1 9 165 11.8
23 Hoban, Brendan 27-22 935 34.6 93-271 .343 46-143 .322 57-81 .704 12 109 121 4.5 33 0 184 109 3 38 289 10.7
01 Randolph, Kharon 5-4 128 25.6 10-46 .217 4-24 .167 8-8 1.000 1 10 11 2.2 15 1 12 11 0 7 32 6.4
20 Conyer, Nate 18-5 317 17.6 28-87 .322 20-70 .286 5-11 .455 9 31 40 2.2 27 0 15 12 2 6 81 4.5
33 Fleming, Daniel 20-5 320 16.0 31-79 .392 16-56 .286 5-7 .714 14 34 48 2.4 52 2 10 13 8 7 83 4.2
10 Busby, Tayquan 22-5 301 13.7 29-76 .382 7-38 .184 18-28 .643 6 50 56 2.5 47 3 13 19 1 13 83 3.8
15 Paulillo, Joseph 6-0 16 2.7 3-8 .375 1-2 .500 3-4 .750 2 2 4 0.7 4 0 0 0 0 0 10 1.7
05 Pestkowski, Joseph 5-0 20 4.0 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 2 1 3 0.6 2 0 0 3 0 0 6 1.2
04 McGonigle, Jake 27-11 412 15.3 9-26 .346 5-20 .250 6-9 .667 13 38 51 1.9 50 3 46 32 4 20 29 1.1
00 Aulder, Jah-Seer 18-0 198 11.0 6-16 .375 1-5 .200 7-15 .467 9 13 22 1.2 30 0 6 19 1 8 20 1.1
22 Weiss, Jerry 9-0 27 3.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 4-4 1.000 1 2 3 0.3 5 0 3 3 0 0 4 0.4
Total 28 5625 200.9 723-1704 .424 249-791 .315 272-459 .593 265 790 1055 37.7 500 17 443 454 121 186 1967 70.25
Opponents 5626 200.9 747-1827 .409 245-750 .327 398-556 .716 361 821 1182 42.2 448 4 469 367 46 244 2137 76.32

Team Statistics HFU OPP
SCORING 1967 2137
    Points Per Game 70.3 76.3
    Scoring Margin -6.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 723-1704 747-1827
    Field Goal Pct .424 .409
3 POINT FG-ATT 249-791 245-750
    3PT FG Pct .315 .327
    3PT Made Per Game 8.9 8.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 272-459 398-556
    FT Pct .593 .716
    FT Made Per Game 9.7 14.2
REBOUNDS 1055 1182
    Rebounds Per Game 37.7 42.2
    Rebounds Margin -4.5 –
ASSISTS 443 469
    Assists Per Game 15.8 16.8
TURNOVERS 454 367
    Turnovers Per Game 16.2 13.1
    Turnovers Margin -3.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.3
STEALS 186 244
    Steals Per Game 6.6 8.7
BLOCKS 121 46
    Blocks Per Game 4.3 1.6
ATTENDANCE 1,878 2,324
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-144 14-166
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-78

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Holy Family 907 1048 12 1967
Opponents 994 1127 16 2137

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/19 at American Int'l L 71-86 256
11/10/19 vs Franklin Pierce L 65-82 78
11/14/19 LINCOLN (PA.) W 84-82 189
11/16/19 ST. THOMAS AQUINAS L 66-79 213
11/18/19 at West Chester L 85-98 300
11/23/19 CHEYNEY W 86-52 128
11/26/19 at Lock Haven W 77-71 87

* 12/03/19 USCIENCES W 75-74 100
12/04/19 NEW YORK TECH L 63-71 89

* 12/07/19 at Wilmington (DE) W 74-62 99
12/15/19 at New Haven L 64-78 172

* 12/18/19 at Chestnut Hill L 67-70 115
* 12/21/19 JEFFERSON L 54-79 231
* 01/04/20 POST L 58-101 112
* 01/08/20 at Goldey-Beacom L 69-72 95

01/11/20 at Nyack L 70-73 50
* 01/18/20 at Bloomfield L 56-89 100
* 01/23/20 GEORGIAN COURT L (OT) 69-73 73

01/26/20 at Concordia (N.Y.) W 82-74 302
* 01/29/20 WILMINGTON (DEL.) W 77-69 153
* 02/01/20 at Dominican (N.Y.) L 50-83 259
* 02/04/20 at Georgian Court L 59-66 193
* 02/08/20 FELICIAN L 66-83 192
* 02/12/20 GOLDEY-BEACOM L 58-67 188
* 02/15/20 CALDWELL W 69-51 0
* 02/18/20 at USciences W 89-84 70
* 02/26/20 CHESTNUT HILL L 81-87 210
* 02/29/20 at Jefferson W 83-81 226

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Holy Family University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 6-11   Home: 3-6   Away: 3-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
35 Aughburns, Branden 17-17 567 33.4 112-223 .502 4-23 .174 63-97 .649 51 101 152 8.9 44 1 33 57 50 8 291 17.1
21 Esposito, Eric 17-17 557 32.8 88-204 .431 32-103 .311 12-34 .353 21 109 130 7.6 51 3 29 47 23 30 220 12.9
03 Moore, Devon 17-17 577 33.9 74-185 .400 42-119 .353 25-40 .625 17 38 55 3.2 34 0 35 32 1 10 215 12.6
23 Hoban, Brendan 16-11 540 33.8 61-158 .386 28-78 .359 17-27 .630 10 67 77 4.8 10 0 94 75 2 25 167 10.4
11 Dalessandro, Vincenzo 5-5 152 30.4 21-52 .404 3-18 .167 6-14 .429 12 26 38 7.6 5 0 9 3 0 3 51 10.2
20 Conyer, Nate 12-5 264 22.0 23-70 .329 16-56 .286 3-8 .375 5 21 26 2.2 23 0 15 11 2 6 65 5.4
10 Busby, Tayquan 13-4 224 17.2 24-63 .381 6-31 .194 11-21 .524 4 36 40 3.1 38 3 9 14 1 11 65 5.0
33 Fleming, Daniel 10-3 141 14.1 14-36 .389 5-22 .227 2-2 1.000 6 14 20 2.0 20 0 4 6 3 2 35 3.5
05 Pestkowski, Joseph 4-0 19 4.8 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 2 1 3 0.8 2 0 0 2 0 0 6 1.5
04 McGonigle, Jake 17-6 260 15.3 6-12 .500 4-10 .400 6-8 .750 10 27 37 2.2 35 2 30 22 2 12 22 1.3
15 Paulillo, Joseph 5-0 12 2.4 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 2 1 3 0.6 3 0 0 0 0 0 6 1.2
00 Aulder, Jah-Seer 10-0 92 9.2 2-6 .333 0-3 .000 3-6 .500 0 9 9 0.9 14 0 3 10 1 2 7 0.7
22 Weiss, Jerry 6-0 20 3.3 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 4-4 1.000 1 1 2 0.3 4 0 2 3 0 0 4 0.7
Total 17 3425 201.5 429-1018 .421 140-464 .302 156-267 .584 153 483 636 37.4 283 9 263 287 85 109 1154 67.88
Opponents 3425 201.5 454-1132 .401 145-443 .327 238-309 .770 229 494 723 42.5 255 1 271 220 30 155 1291 75.94

Team Statistics HFU OPP
SCORING 1154 1291
    Points Per Game 67.9 75.9
    Scoring Margin -8.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 429-1018 454-1132
    Field Goal Pct .421 .401
3 POINT FG-ATT 140-464 145-443
    3PT FG Pct .302 .327
    3PT Made Per Game 8.2 8.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 156-267 238-309
    FT Pct .584 .770
    FT Made Per Game 9.2 14.0
REBOUNDS 636 723
    Rebounds Per Game 37.4 42.5
    Rebounds Margin -5.1 –
ASSISTS 263 271
    Assists Per Game 15.5 15.9
TURNOVERS 287 220
    Turnovers Per Game 16.9 12.9
    Turnovers Margin -4.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.2
STEALS 109 155
    Steals Per Game 6.4 9.1
BLOCKS 85 30
    Blocks Per Game 5.0 1.8
ATTENDANCE 1,259 1,157
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-140 8-145
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Holy Family 527 615 12 1154
Opponents 586 689 16 1291

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/03/19 USCIENCES W 75-74 100
12/07/19 at  Wilmington (DE) W 74-62 99
12/18/19 at  Chestnut Hill L 67-70 115
12/21/19 JEFFERSON L 54-79 231
01/04/20 POST L 58-101 112
01/08/20 at  Goldey-Beacom L 69-72 95
01/18/20 at  Bloomfield L 56-89 100
01/23/20 GEORGIAN COURT L (OT) 69-73 73
01/29/20 WILMINGTON (DEL.) W 77-69 153
02/01/20 at  Dominican (N.Y.) L 50-83 259
02/04/20 at  Georgian Court L 59-66 193
02/08/20 FELICIAN L 66-83 192
02/12/20 GOLDEY-BEACOM L 58-67 188
02/15/20 CALDWELL W 69-51 0
02/18/20 at  USciences W 89-84 70
02/26/20 CHESTNUT HILL L 81-87 210
02/29/20 at  Jefferson W 83-81 226


